900823014 12/21/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mprezas Inc		10/16/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPMX LLC	
Street Address:	333 H ST SUITE 5000	
City:	CHULA VISTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91910	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90063319	HISTIACIL
Serial Number:	97464678	FULMINA PIOJOS
Serial Number:	90514047	VOLFENAC
Serial Number:	90291795	SIN PANZA
Serial Number:	97458141	SIN PANZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mprezasinc.corp@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mprezas Inc

Address Line 1: 470 W Larch Rd Suite 10
Address Line 4: Tracy, CALIFORNIA 95304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	/mh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM assignmnet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0003

900823014

source=TM assignmnet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0004

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into on October 16 of 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

MPREZAS INC. 470 W. Larch Rd Tracy, Ca 95304 (the "Assignor")

AND

OPMX LLC 333 H St Ste 5000 Chula Vista, Ca 91910 (the "Assignee")

1. RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

- 1. Histiacil (serial #90063319)
- 2. Fulminapiojos (serial #97464678
- 3. Volfenac (serial # 90514047)
- 4. Sin Panza (serial #90291795)
- 5. Sin Panza (serial #97458141)

WHEREAS, Assignor is owed a debt by Assignee in the amount of \$78,624.00 (the "Debt");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into an agreement whereby Assignor agrees to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in exchange for the discharge of the Debt.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

2. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS:**

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

3. DEBT SETTLEMENT:**

In consideration for the assignment of the Trademarks, Assignee agrees to discharge the Debt owed to Assignee if Assignor does not pay the debt accumulated between October 1st of 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0005 and the end of February of 2023. In the event of non-payment, Assignee has the right to request the immediate transfer of the Trademarks no earlier than August 1st of 2023.

4. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES:**

- a. **Assignor's Representations:**
- i. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is the legal and beneficial owner of the Trademarks.
 - ii. Assignor has the full right, power, and authority to assign the Trademarks.
- b. **No Infringement:**
- i. Assignor represents and warrants that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the use of the Trademarks does not infringe upon the rights of any third party.
- 5. GOVERNING LAW:**

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of California, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

6. ENTIRE AGREEMENT:**

This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements, whether written or oral, relating to the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

Assignor's Name

Signature^{*}

Date

Assignee's Name

Signaturé

Date 10 /6/2025

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 12/21/2023